RECO	09-24-2007	T
To the Hono Please record	103447717	marks: hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hitachi Plant Engineering & Construction Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Age Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 5/9/2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new and	Name: Hitachi F Street Address: Toshima-ku City: Tokyo Country: JAPA Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? YES N
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/257,149	B. Patent No.(s).	NO
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Country: USA	7. Total No. of app 7. Total fee (37 C.F. Enclosed Authorized to be if no fee attach 8. Deposit account (Atta	F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account, ned.
	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Donald J. Daley, Reg. No. 34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	e foregoing information is true and Signature	correct and any attached copy is a true September 19, 2007 Date

DJD/eyl

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Custome⁻ Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314



·000533/US Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FO	ORM C 193436057
	ner of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hitachi Plant Engineering & Construction Co.	Name: Hitachi Plant Technologies, Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 5-2, Higashi-Ikebukuro 4-chome,
☐ YES ☒ NO	Toshima-ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Country: JAPAN Postal Code:
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
11/257,149	
Additional numbers atta	ched? TYES NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John A. Castellano/35,094	August 8, 2007
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including dov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 4
0/2007 DBYRNE 00000067 11257149 C:8021 40.00 DP	

JAC/pw

TRANSLATION (Extract)

Corporation Register (Closed)

	Hitachi Plant Engineering &	Construction Co., Ltd.
Trade Name	Hitachi Plant Technologies, Ltd.	Changed on April 1, 2006
		Registered on April 3, 2006
Head Office	1-14, Uchi-Kanda 1-chome,	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
•		
•		
•		
•	•	
		,
The matters regarding		•
Register Record	•	•
	Head Office moved to 5-2, ku, Tokyo, Japan on May 1	Higashi-Ikebukuro 4-chome, Toshima-, 2007,
		Registered on May 9, 2007 Closed on May 9, 2007

This is a certificate of the Corporation Register (closed).

May 11, 2007

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Register Kazuhiro Saito

> PATENT REEL: 019882 FRAME: 0872

I, the undersigned, Kumi HORIUCHI, of MATSUURA& ASSOCIATES, Shinjuku Sumitomo Bldg. 39F, 2-6-1 Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0239, Japan

Do hereby declare that I am a translator of this document, and that this document is a true English translation of the pertinent portion showing the change of name and address of the attached certified extract of the Corporation Register (closed), dated August 1, 2007.

Affe

Tokyo, August 1, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 019882 FRAME: 0873

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区内神田一丁目1番14号 株式会社日立プラントテクノロジー 会社法人等番号 0199-01-008745

	<u> </u>		-
商号	日立プラント建設株式会社		
-	株式会社日立プラントテクノロジー	平成18年	4月 1日変更
		平成18年	4月 3日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区内神田一丁目1番14号		
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞にこれを掲載する		
	電子公告により行う。 http://www.hitachipla nt.hbi.ne.jp 但し、電子公告によることができない事故やそ	平成17年	6月29日変更
	の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本 経済新聞に掲載してこれを行う。	平成17年	7月13日登記
	電子公告により行う。 http://www.hitachi-pt. co.jp 但し、電子公告によることができない事故やそ	平成18年	4月 1日変更
	の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本 経済新聞に掲載してこれを行う。	平成18年	4月 3日登記
	電子公告とする。 http://www.hitachi-pt. co.jp ただし、事故その他のやむを得ない事由によっ	平成18年	6月26日変更
	て電子公告による公告をすることができない場 合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年	7月10日登記
貸借対照表に係る情報の提供を受け	http://www.hitachipla nt.hbi.ne.jp/index j.	平成14年	5月27日設定
るために必要な事 項	<u>html</u>	平成14年	6月10日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和4年6月10日		
会社分割	平成 I 5 年 4 月 1 日東京都豊島区南大塚三丁目 5 テムエンジニアリング株式会社に分割	3番11号日立	エプラントシス
	, ーー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	平成15年	4月 9日登記
	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番6号株式会社日	立製作所からが 平成18年	

整理番号 ク224134 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

t Number	87900D-000533		Billing Altomey	Daley, Donald J.			Carrier 19	
kiy	United States		Agent	<u></u>				
Type			Client	Matsuura & Associates				
tion Type	Regular		Curt Own/Assignee	Hitachi Plant Technologies				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Original Filing		Prev Dwn/Assignes					
Type ence Number	National		HDP-ID:	879000-000533/US		A Section		
					Annaiss	Client Notes	Privisia Notes	Invertors
	Tile		otes	Pyelie Tracking	Arruktes Discours	Client Notes Apruatics Annt	Private Notes Ext Files	Inventors
	Title Attyr & More		okes ore	Actions	Disclosure	Armuities Amt		Inventor
ng Data			ore	Actions Completed Date				Irocerbox
ng Data Action	Altys & More	M	ore	Actions Completed Date 10/25/2005	Disclosure	Armuities Amt		Invertor
File Formal D	Attys & More	Action Due Date	ore	Actions Completed Date 10/25/2005 10/25/2005	Disclosure Action Notes	Armuities Amt		Invertor
Action File Formal D	Altys & More	Action Due Date 5/25/2006	ore	Actions Completed Date 10/25/2005 10/25/2005 7/10/2006	Disclosure	Armuities Amt		Inventor
Action File Formal D File Formal D 3 mo IDS cer	Altys & More	Action Due Date 5/25/2006l 6/25/2006l	ore	Actions Completed Date 10/25/2005 10/25/2005 7/10/2006 10/25/2005 10/2	Disclosure Action Notes	Armuities Amt		Invertor
Action File Formal D 3 mo IDS car File Formal D	Attys & More	Action Due Date 5/25/2008 6/25/2008 7/10/2006	ore	Actions Completed Date 10/25/2005 10/25/2005 7/10/2005 10/25/2005 10/25/2005	Disclosure Action Notes refs recyd via	Armuities Amt		Invertors
Action File Formal D Tile Formal D	Attys & More	Action Due Date 5/25/2006l 6/25/2006l 7/10/2006 7/25/2006l 10/17/2006l	ore	Actions Completed Date 10/25/2005 10/25/2005 7/10/2006 10/25/2005 10/2	Disclosure Action Notes	Armuities Amt		Inventore
Action File Formal D File Form	Attys & More	Action Due Date 5/25/2006l 6/25/2006l 7/10/2006 7/25/2006l 10/17/2006l 7/20/2007	ore	Actions Completed Date 10/25/2005 10/25/2005 7/10/2005 10/25/2005 10/25/2005	Disclosure Action Notes refs recyd via	Armuities Amt		Inventor
Action File Formel D The Formel	Attys & More	M: Action Due Date 5/25/2006 6/25/2006 7/10/2006 7/25/2006 10/17/2006 10/17/2007 8/20/2007	ore	Actions Completed Date 10/25/2005 10/25/2005 7/10/2005 10/25/2005 10/25/2005	Disclosure Action Notes refs recyd via	Armuities Amt		Ircentors
Action File Formel D The Formel D	Attys & More wgs-7 me wgs-8 me t date wgs-9 me set deadine sign NEP Mail Date sign Due NEP	Action Due Date 5/25/2006l 6/25/2006l 7/10/2006 7/25/2006l 10/17/2006l 7/20/2007	ore	Actions Completed Date 10/25/2005 10/25/2005 7/10/2005 10/25/2005 10/25/2005	Disclosure Action Notes refs recyd via	Armuities Amt		Invertor

PATENT REEL: 019882 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 09/19/2007